January 24, 2017

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2250

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 15.1-37-01 and" with "section"

Page 1, remove lines 4 through 24

Page 2, line 4, after "1." insert "a."

Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "two"

Page 2, line 6, remove "one"

Page 2, line 7, remove the overstrike over "each"

Page 2, line 7, remove "any"

Page 2, line 7, remove "four years of age"

Page 2, line 8, remove "two thousand dollars"

Page 2, line 8, remove the overstrike over "free"

Page 2, line 8, remove "reduced"

Page 2, line 10, remove the overstrike over "one"

Page 2, line 10, remove "four"

Page 2, line 10, remove the overstrike over "for each child enrolled in a program of early childhood"

Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "education,"

Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "reduced"

Page 2, line 11, remove "free"

Page 2, line 13, overstrike "a." and insert immediately thereafter "(1)"

Page 2, line 14, overstrike "b." and insert immediately thereafter "(2)"

Page 2, after line 15, insert:

"b. A child enrolled in a federally funded head start program may not be counted for the purpose of determining grant eligibility under this section."

Renumber accordingly